© Evans Capacitor Company        THQ2 Rev. B ECO 13-015 1 of 4
Product Specification
HYBRID
®
 CAPACITOR
NUMBER THQ2
ISSUE 01
REVISION B ECC-13-015

5.0 Life Testing
The operational life shall be greater than 2000 hours at 85°C and rated voltage or greater
than 2000 hours at 125°C rated voltage.
Table 2.  Electrical Specifications
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION:            (THQ2)     (XXX)   (XXX)       (K)       (SMXX)
OPTIONAL STUD MOUNT (DIM B = 0.80”)
PART NUMBERS STUD LENGTH (DIM A)
THQ2XXXXXXSM00 0.22 INCH
THQ2XXXXXXSM01 0.28 INCH
THQ2XXXXXXSM02 0.41 INCH
THQ2XXXXXXSM03 0.16 INCH
THQ2XXXXXXSM04 0.19 INCH
THQ2XXXXXXSM05 0.36 INCH
STUDS ARE #2 – 56 CDA 752
V (VDC) 85°C Capacitance Part Number V (VDC) 125°C DCL  (max) ESR (max)
10 V 100,000 µF THQ2010104 6 V 225 µA 0.037 Ω
16 V 60,000 µF THQ2016603 9.5 V 225 µA 0.037 Ω
25 V 36,000 µF THQ2025363 15 V 225 µA 0.050 Ω
35 V 24,000 µF THQ2035243 20 V 225 µA 0.050 Ω
50 V 16,000 µF THQ2050163 30 V 290 µA 0.060 Ω
63 V 8,000 µF THQ2063802 38 V 290 µA 0.070 Ω
80 V 5,600 µF THQ2080562 48 V 350 µA 0.070 Ω
100 V 3,800 µF THQ2100382 60 V 350 µA 0.090 Ω
110 V 3,000 µF THQ2110302 65 V 350 µA 0.140 Ω
125 V 2,200 µF THQ2125222 75 V 350 µA 0.140 Ω
Part
Series
sss
Voltage